

## St. Xavier's College Jaipur

NAAC GRADE ACCREDITED COLLEGE



(Affiliated to the University of Rajasthan, Jaipur) Accredited with A Grade by NAAC (First Cycle, 2024) An ISO 14001:2015 Certified Institution

Ref: SXCJ/ACAD/NCC/2024-25/2701

06.05.2025

## NATIONAL CADET CORPS

## **Activities scheduled for May & June 2025**

This is to inform you that the following are the **upcoming activities and sessions** scheduled for the months of **May and June 2025**.

| S. No. | Title / Activity                             | Date                    | Venue                             | Remarks  |
|--------|--|-------------------------|-----------------------------------|--|
| 1      | Parade Practice (Regular)                    | Every Friday & Saturday | College Ground<br>(Front Portico) | 11:15 AM onwards –<br>Attendance is compulsory |
| 2      | Yoga/Zumba Session                           | 10 May 2025             | Loyola Garden                     | 11:15 am to 11:45 am                           |
| 11 3   | Annual Cadet's Feedback & Counseling Session | 17 May 2025             | Conference Hall                   | Mandatory for 1st & 2nd<br>year cadets         |
| 4      | Pre-AINSC Training                           | 19–28 May<br>2025       | Naval NCC Unit,<br>Ajmer          | Only for shortlisted cadets                    |
| 5      | MP & CG Trek 1 Camp                          | 01 June-08 June<br>2025 | Jabalpur                          | Only for shortlisted cadets                    |
| 6      | Annual Training Camp (ATC)                   | 15–23 June<br>2025      | JECRC University                  | Pack essentials; medical fitness mandatory     |

## **Important Notes:**

- Uniform is compulsory for all NCC activities unless stated otherwise.
- Follow-up on WhatsApp NCC Group for updates.
- Contact: Sub Lt (Dr) Pradeep Soni, ANO

Email: pradeepsoni@stxaviersjaipur.ac.in

Phone: 9214307857

St. Xavier's College, Jaipur Nevta-Mahapura Road, Jaipur

Ref.: Ref : SXCJ/ACAD/NCC/2024-25/2702 -2706

Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:

- 1. Vice-principal, St. Xavier's College Jaipur
- 2. Coordinator, NCC, St. Xavier's College Jaipur
- 3. Heads of all the Departments, St. Xavier's College Jaipur
- 4. Website Coordinator, St. Xavier's College Jaipur
- 5. Principal Office, St. Xavier's College Jaipur